

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9659 OF 2018

Satyawan Gulab Gade and Ors.Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
through its Principal Secretary and Ors.Respondents

Mr. S.B. Talekar i/b Talekar and Associates, for the Petitioners.
Mrs.M.P. Thakur, AGP for the Respondents-State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE : 13th September, 2019.

P. C. :

Mentioned for production. Taken up on production board in view of urgency.

2. Having heard learned counsel Mr. Talelar for petitioner, we issue notice to respondent nos. 2 to 5, returnable on 3rd October, 2019.

3. Stand over to 3rd October, 2019.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]