

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9659 OF 2018

Satyavan Gulab Gade.
and Others.

..Petitioners.

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Others.

..Respondents.

Mr. S. B. Talekar for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.

Date : **October 3, 2019.**

P. C. :

1. Returnable date is extended till 11th November 2019.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]