

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9659 OF 2018

Satyavan S/o. Gulab Gade and ors. : Petitioners.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. B V Samant, AGP, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar i/by Mr. Nitin P Deshpande for Respondent No2.

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE,
V. G. BISHT, JJ
DATE : 04th MARCH 2020

P.C.

1 None appears for the Petitioner. Advocate Mr.Siddharth Chapalgaonkar i/by Mr. Nitin P Deshpande states that Advocate Mr. Nitin P Deshpande has instructions to appear for Respondent No.2 - Zilla Parishad. He prays two weeks time for filing reply. Time as prayed for is granted. At the request learned counsel for Respondent No.2, stand over to 31/03/2020

[V. G. BISHT, J]

[S. S. SHINDE , J]