

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9659 OF 2018

Satyavan Gulab Gade And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The PrincipaRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors.

Ms. Madhavi Ayappan i/b Talekar & Asso. for Petitioner

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for state

Mr. Pankaj Deokar for Respondent no 2 to 5

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.B. SHUKRE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP, JJ

DATE : 11th April, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)