

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9659 OF 2018

Satyavan Gulab Gade and Ors .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through the .. Respondents
Principal Secretary and ors

...

Mr.S.B. Talekar, i/b Talekar & Associates for the petitioner.
Mr.Ratan Adhe h/f Pankaj Deokar for respondent nos.2 to 5.
Mr.S.P. Kamble, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATED : 14th JANUARY, 2025

P.C:-

By way of indulgence, and as a last opportunity for the respondent nos.2 to 5, Zilla Parishad, to contest the petition, we direct the listing of the same on 3/02/2025.

It is made clear that on the next date for no reason the Zilla Parishad, will be accommodated.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J)