

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9659 OF 2018

Satyavan Gulab Gade & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra through the Principal Secretary & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Satyajeet Salve, i/b Talekar & Associates, for the Petitioner.
Mr SP Kamble, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.10.14
18:49:12 +0530

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 14TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr Salve, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list the matter on 9th December 2025.
2. In the meanwhile, Respondents to file Reply.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)