

P.H. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 9659 OF 2018

Satyavan Gulab Gade and Ors. Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Adv. Savi Lodam i/b. Talekar and Associates for the Petitioners.

Smt. Pooja Patil, AGP for Respondent – State.

Mr. Yuvraj Patil i/b. Mr. Pankaj Deokar for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 17th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Citing absence of the Counsel appearing for the Petitioners, a prayer is made to pass over the matter for two weeks.
2. Prayer is not opposed.
3. Hence, stand over to 1st April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.03.18
17:27:56 +0530